Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



COMMUNITY PRESERVATION GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: COMMUNITY PRESERVATION GROUP, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 4112 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. US 32571

The mailing address of the corporation is:

4112 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. US 32571

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PRESERVE THE HISTORY OF THE COMMUNITY, AND TO OTHERWISE SERVE THE COMMUNITY BY PROMOTING ECONOMIC GROWTH AND BEAUTIFICATION PROJECTS WITH THE HELP OF LOCAL BUSINESSES, RESIDENTS AND COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: ANNUAL VOTE BY BALLOT FROM ACTIVE MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOHN L BUTLER JR. 4112 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. 32571 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0400003550 FILED April 07, 2004 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: JOHN L. BUTLER, JR.

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOHN L. BUTLER, JR. 4112 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL 32571

Incorporator Signature: JOHN L. BUTLER, JR.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JOHN L BUTLER JR. 4112 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. 32571 US

Title: VP MICHAEL A BELL 4162 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. 32571 US

Title: TR CINDY M BUTLER 4112 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. 32571 US

Title: SEC SALENA G BELL 4162 BELL LANE PEA RIDGE, FL. 32571 US